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 tokidoki Everything

 Tuning In To Anime

 Looking Back At 2017

Plus:

This inaugural honor recognizes 

those that have impacted licensing 

in a marked way. This year, as we 

get ready to ring in 2018, License 

Global is proud to honor 19 women 

from 18 companies that have greatly 

influenced the business of licensing.
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Asia
Philippines

Click! Licensing Asia
www.clicklicensingasia.com
Marilu Corpus, chief executive officer
E: philippines@clicklicensingasia.com
T: +63 (2) 9141031 ext. 32

Australia 
Haven
www.havenglobal.com
Yvonne King, director
E: info@havenglobal.com
T: +61 2 9357 9888

WP Brands International
www.wpbrands.com.au
Lim Mi-Kyoung, managing director
T: +61 3 9274 2900 

Europe
Denmark
Nordic Licensing Company
www.nordiclicensing.com
Kristen Gyde, owner
E: kg@nordiclicensing.com
T: +45 3378 6601

France
Sagoo 
www.sagoo.fr

Véronique Pichon, president

E: contact@sagoo.fr

T: +33 (0) 1 40 54 96 42

TF1 Entertainment 
www.tf1.fr
Marina Nirishkin,
director of licensing 

Germany
Active Merchandising
www.activemerchandising.de
Anita Van Esch 

Team! Licensing 
www.teamlicensing.de
Katarina Dietrich, co-founder
E: info@teamlicensing.de
T: +49 89 24 23 124 0

The Brand Residence
www.thebrandresidence.de

Marlies Rasl, managing director

T: +49 171 639 03 32

Italy

Licensing Italia 
www.licensingitalia.it

Roberta Nebbia,

managing director

E: roberta.nebbia@licensingitalia.it

T: + 39 02 89690434

The Netherlands

J&M Brands
www.jmbrands.nl

Monique Beck, managing director and 

co-founder, and Jannienke Mulder, 

managing director and co-founder

E: info@jmbrands.nl

T: +31 (0) 237 600 061

The U.K. 

Caroline Mickler Ltd. 
www.carolinemickler.co.uk

Caroline Mickler, managing director

E: caroline@carolinemicklerltd.co.uk

T: +44 (0) 208 392 2439

JELC
www.jelc.co.uk

Jane Evans, managing director

E: jane@jelc.co.uk

T: +44 (0) 1225 819030

Lisle Licensing 
www.lislelicensing.com

Francesca Lisle, director

T: +44 (0) 1937 586237

North America
Canada

The Licensing Shop
Nancy Fowler, co-founder and 

executive vice president 

E: nancy@thelicensingshop.com

T: +1 (416) 322-7300 ext. 202

Mexico

La Panaderia 
www.panaderia.xyz

Maca Rotter Alday, president 

and chief executive officer

E: macarotter@panaderia.xyz

The United States

Beanstalk
www.beanstalk.com

Allison Ames, president and 

chief executive officer

E: beanstalk@beanstalk.com

T: +1 (212) 421-6060

Branded Entertainment 

Network (BEN)
www.ben.productplacement.com

Tamra Knepfer, senior vice president

T: +1 (212) 777-6200

Brandgenuity
www.brandgenuity.com

Adina Avery-Grossman, partner

E: info@brandgenuity.com

T: +1 (212) 925-0730

Brand Licensing Team
www.blteam.com

Cindy Birdsong, managing partner

T: +1 (678) 324-3270

Broad Street Licensing Group
www.bslg.com

Carole Francesca, partner

E: contact@bslg.com

T: +1 (973) 655-0598

Firefly Brand Management 
www.fireflybrandmanagement.com

Cynthia Modders, owner

E: cynthia@fireflybrandmanagement.com

T: +1 (818) 209-2678

Hap Consulting 
www.hapllp.com

Heidi Packer, founder, and Liz 

Brooks, executive vice president

E: heidi@hapllp.com; liz@hapllp.com

T: +1 (646) 415-7613

Joester Loria Group
www.joesterloriagroup.com

Debra Joester, president and chief 

executive officer, and Joanne 

Loria, executive vice president 

and chief operating officer

E: info@tjlgroup.com

T: +1 (212) 683-5150

Lisa Marks Associates
www.lma-inc.com
Lisa Marks, president
E: info@lma-inc.com
T: +1 (914) 933-3900

Moxie Co.
www.moxieco.com
Arlene Scanlan and Laura 
Becker, founding partners
E: ascanlan@moxieco.com, 
lbecker@moxieco.com

T: +1 (203) 259-2729

Spotlight Licensing and 

Brand Management
www.spotlightlicensing.com
Carole Postal, president

E: carole@spotlightlicensing.com

Synchronicity
www.synclicensing.com
Cynthia Hall Domine, president

T: +1 (207) 985-8815

Tucker Brand & 

Entertainment Group
www.tuckerbrand.com
Alyssa Tucker, president
E: alyssa@tuckerbrand.com

T: +1 (917) 374-0038

Global

CAA-GBG 
www.caa-gbg.com
Angela Farrugia, managing 
director, the U.K.
E: info@caaglobalbrands.com

T: +44 208-222-6100

CPLG
www.cplg.com
Maria G. Gurrieri, managing 
director, CPLG Southern Europe, 
Italy, Turkey and Greece
E: cplginfo@cplg.com

T: +44 (0) 20 8563 6400

IMG
www.img.com 

Miki Yamamoto, managing 

director, Japan

E: Minako.Komata@img.com

To further reinforce the power of women in the business of brand licensing and consumer products, 

here are just some of the leading agencies that are helmed by female leadership.
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